

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		United Power System Inc				United Power & Battery			
994250-EATON-2020		Whitehall PA				Arvada CO			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		5887				3823			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM		awarded							
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76		UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Irwin		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
New Stanton		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Warrendale		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Donegal		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Somerset		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Bedford		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Willow Hill		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Carlisle		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
Findlay Connector						\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 861.30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 38,790.00	\$ 38,790.00	\$ 38,790.00	\$ 33,747.30	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 39,250.00
<b>Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 150,117.30				\$ 157,000.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		United Power System Inc				United Power & Battery			
994250-EATON-2020		Whitehall PA				Arvada CO			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		5887				3823			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM		awarded							
MAINLINE TURNPIKE	INTERSTATES	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance
70 / 76									
Butler Valley		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Irwin		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
New Stanton		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Donegal		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Somerset		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Bedford		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Willow Hill		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Carlisle		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		NA	NA	NA		\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 896.40	\$ 761.94	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 33,728.40	\$ 33,728.40	\$ 33,728.40	\$ 28,669.14	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
<b>Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 129,854.34				\$ 118,800.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation 994250-EATON-2020 UPS Maintenance - EATON Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM	United Power System Inc Whitehall PA 5887 awarded				United Power & Battery Arvada CO 3823				
	MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76 INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace Battery String	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace Battery String	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
Butler Valley	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Allegheny Valley	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	
Pittsburgh	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	
Irwin	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
New Stanton	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Donegal	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,811.48	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	
Somerset	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Bedford	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Fort Littleton	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Willow Hill	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Blue Mountain	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Carlisle	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,572.70	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	
Harrisburg East	\$ 4,392.82	\$ 4,392.82	\$ 4,392.82	\$ 4,392.82	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive	\$ 1,852.62	\$ 1,852.62	\$ 1,852.62	\$ 1,852.62	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 3,571.38	\$ 3,571.38	\$ 3,571.38	\$ 3,571.38	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,199.37	\$ 1,199.37	\$ 1,199.37	\$ 1,199.37	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,642.84	\$ 1,642.84	\$ 1,642.84	\$ 1,642.84	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 15,148.90	\$ 15,148.90	\$ 15,148.90	\$ 15,148.90	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 17,840.00	
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 4,223.83	\$ 4,223.83	\$ 4,223.83	\$ 4,223.83	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 6,320.00	
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 3,648.13	\$ 3,648.13	\$ 3,648.13	\$ 3,648.13	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 5,921.57	\$ 5,921.57	\$ 5,921.57	\$ 5,921.57	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 4,911.33	\$ 4,911.33	\$ 4,911.33	\$ 4,911.33	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 3,935.99	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 127,219.05	\$ 127,219.05	\$ 127,219.05	\$ 127,219.05	\$ 152,095.00	\$ 155,095.00	\$ 155,095.00	\$ 155,095.00	
<b>Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 508,876.20				\$ 617,380.00				
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 279,971.64				\$ 275,800.00				
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1	\$ 127,219.05				\$ 152,095.00				
	\$ 407,190.69				\$ 427,895.00				

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Millennium UPS LLC				Weissco Power LLC			
994250-EATON-2020		Fontana, CA				Califon NJ			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		6054				2688			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM									
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	
Butler Valley	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Irwin	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
New Stanton	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Warrendale	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Donegal	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Somerset	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Bedford	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Willow Hill	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Carlisle	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet					\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
Findlay Connector					\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 32,225.00	\$ 32,225.00	\$ 32,225.00	\$ 32,225.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 46,375.00	
<b>Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 128,900.00				\$ 185,500.00				

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	Millennium UPS LLC				Weissco Power LLC			
994250-EATON-2020	Fontana, CA				Califon NJ			
UPS Maintenance - EATON	6054				2688			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance
Butler Valley	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Irwin	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
New Stanton	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Donegal	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Somerset	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Bedford	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Willow Hill	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Carlisle	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)								
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>								
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>								
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>								
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>								
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
<b>Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 124,200.00				\$ 128,000.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	Millennium UPS LLC				Weissco Power LLC			
994250-EATON-2020	Fontana, CA				Califon NJ			
UPS Maintenance - EATON	6054				2688			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace Battery String	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
Butler Valley	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
Irwin	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 5,424.00
New Stanton	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 5,424.00
Donegal	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00
Somerset	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 6,236.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Bedford	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Willow Hill	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Carlisle	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 5,723.00	\$ 5,723.00	\$ 5,723.00	\$ 5,723.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)								
Virginia Drive	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 5,363.00	\$ 5,363.00	\$ 5,363.00	\$ 5,363.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>								
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66</b>								
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	NA	NA	NA	NA				
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>								
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>								
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 184,008.00	\$ 184,008.00	\$ 184,008.00	\$ 184,008.00	\$ 164,286.00	\$ 164,286.00	\$ 164,286.00	\$ 164,286.00
<b>Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 736,032.00				\$ 657,144.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 253,100.00				\$ 313,500.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1	\$ 184,008.00				\$ 164,286.00			
	\$ 437,108.00				\$ 477,786.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Vertiv Corporation				On Computer Services LLC dba Unified Power			
994250-EATON-2020		Columbus OH				TERRELL TX			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		241				6318			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM									
MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS	UPS
		Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4	Maintenance Year 1	Maintenance Year 2	Maintenance Option Year 3	Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Allegheny Valley		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Pittsburgh		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Irwin		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
New Stanton		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Warrendale		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Donegal		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Somerset		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Bedford		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Fort Littleton		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Willow Hill		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Blue Mountain		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Carlisle		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Harrisburg East		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 757.94	\$ 757.94	\$ 757.94	\$ 757.94
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71	\$ 1,422.71
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 1,642.46	\$ 1,642.46	\$ 1,642.46	\$ 1,642.46
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03	\$ 634.03
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
Findlay Connector		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00				
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14	\$ 682.14
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 71,763.00	\$ 71,763.00	\$ 73,918.00	\$ 73,918.00	\$ 35,789.34	\$ 35,789.34	\$ 35,789.34	\$ 35,789.34
<b>Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 291,362.00				\$ 143,157.36			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	Vertiv Corporation				On Computer Services LLC dba Unified Power			
994250-EATON-2020	Columbus OH				TERRELL TX			
UPS Maintenance - EATON	241				6318			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance
Butler Valley	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Allegheny Valley	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Pittsburgh	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Irwin	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
New Stanton	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Donegal	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Somerset	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Bedford	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Fort Littleton	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Willow Hill	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Blue Mountain	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Carlisle	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Harrisburg East	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
Route 29 (north building ramp E)								
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 254.74	\$ 254.74	\$ 254.74	\$ 254.74
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 254.74	\$ 254.74	\$ 254.74	\$ 254.74
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>								
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24.76	\$ 24.76	\$ 24.76	\$ 24.76
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 49.52	\$ 49.52	\$ 49.52	\$ 49.52
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24.76	\$ 24.76	\$ 24.76	\$ 24.76
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 114.28	\$ 114.28	\$ 114.28	\$ 114.28
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>								
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 198.13	\$ 198.13	\$ 198.13	\$ 198.13
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>								
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 194.50	\$ 194.50	\$ 194.50	\$ 194.50
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 163.38	\$ 163.38	\$ 163.38	\$ 163.38
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05	\$ 283.05
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 226.44	\$ 226.44	\$ 226.44	\$ 226.44
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>								
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94	\$ 178.94
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16	\$ 171.16
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 14,839.00	\$ 14,839.00	\$ 15,236.00	\$ 15,236.00	\$ 6,868.35	\$ 6,868.35	\$ 6,868.35	\$ 6,868.35
<b>Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 60,150.00				\$ 27,473.40			



PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	Vertiv Corporation				On Computer Services LLC dba Unified Power			
994250-EATON-2020	Columbus OH				TERRELL TX			
UPS Maintenance - EATON	241				6318			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace Battery String	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace Battery String	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
Butler Valley	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,300.00
Irwin	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,580.00
New Stanton	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Donegal	\$ 6,432.00	\$ 6,432.00	\$ 6,754.00	\$ 6,754.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,580.00
Somerset	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Bedford	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 5,938.00	\$ 5,938.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Willow Hill	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Carlisle	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 5,756.00	\$ 5,756.00	\$ 6,044.00	\$ 6,044.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
Virginia Drive	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 5,401.00	\$ 5,401.00	\$ 5,671.00	\$ 5,671.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>								
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66</b>								
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 21,811.00	\$ 21,811.00	\$ 22,902.00	\$ 22,902.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 20,760.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	NA	NA			na	na	na	na
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>								
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ 4,929.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,329.00	\$ 4,329.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 7,323.00	\$ 7,323.00	\$ 7,689.00	\$ 7,689.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 6,339.00	\$ 6,339.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>								
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 5,498.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 4,529.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 176,058.00	\$ 176,058.00	\$ 184,864.00	\$ 184,864.00	\$ 94,384.00	\$ 106,504.00	\$ 141,910.00	\$ 153,670.00
<b>Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 721,844.00				\$ 496,468.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE	\$ 351,512.00				\$ 170,630.76			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1	\$ 176,058.00				\$ 496,468.00			
	\$ 527,570.00				\$ 667,098.76			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Premium Power Services				Core Power Inc			
994250-EATON-2020		Kennett Square, PA				King of Prussia, PA			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		6102				5329			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM									
MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00
Irwin		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00
New Stanton		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00
Warrendale		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,378.00
Donegal		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00
Somerset		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00
Bedford		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00
Willow Hill		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00
Carlisle		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00				
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 646.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 1,594.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 1,564.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
Findlay Connector		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	NA	NA	NA	NA
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 50,750.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 55,825.00	\$ 55,825.00	\$ 35,774.00	\$ 35,774.00	\$ 35,744.00	\$ 35,744.00
<b>Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 213,150.00				\$ 143,036.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation	Premium Power Services				Core Power Inc			
994250-EATON-2020	Kennett Square, PA				King of Prussia, PA			
UPS Maintenance - EATON	6102				5329			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM								
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance
Butler Valley	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
Allegheny Valley	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
Pittsburgh	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
Irwin	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00
New Stanton	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00
Donegal	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00
Somerset	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00
Bedford	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00
Fort Littleton	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00
Willow Hill	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00
Blue Mountain	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 794.00
Carlisle	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00
Harrisburg East	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00
Neshaminy Falls	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>								
Mahoning Valley unit 1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>								
West Regional Office - UPS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>								
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00
M19 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
M35 Toll Plaza	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>								
Westport Road, Ramp W	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
Westport Road, Ramp X	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
US 22, Ramp R	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
US 22, Ramp S	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00
<b>Annual Total</b>	\$ 103,700.00	\$ 103,700.00	\$ 114,070.00	\$ 114,070.00	\$ 30,347.00	\$ 30,347.00	\$ 30,347.00	\$ 30,347.00
<b>Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>	\$ 435,540.00				\$ 121,388.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Premium Power Services				Core Power Inc			
994250-EATON-2020		Kennett Square, PA				King of Prussia, PA			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		6102				5329			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM									
MAINLINE TURNPIKE	INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace Battery String	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
70 / 76									
Butler Valley		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,586.00	\$ 11,823.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Allegheny Valley		\$ 11,887.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,707.30	\$ 4,707.30
Pittsburgh		\$ 11,887.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,707.30	\$ 4,707.30
Irwin		\$ 11,887.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
New Stanton		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,586.00	\$ 11,823.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Donegal		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 11,586.00	\$ 11,823.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,707.30	\$ 4,707.30
Somerset		\$ 11,887.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Bedford		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Fort Littleton		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Willow Hill		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Blue Mountain		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Carlisle		\$ 11,112.00	\$ 12,153.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,687.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,753.60	\$ 3,753.60
Harrisburg East		\$ 11,193.00	\$ 11,433.00	\$ 11,673.00	\$ 11,913.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,707.30	\$ 4,707.30
<b>Route 29 (north building ramp E)</b>									
Virginia Drive		\$ 6,955.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 1,914.54	\$ 1,914.54
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 13,370.00	\$ 13,698.00	\$ 14,022.00	\$ 14,346.00	\$ 3,467.00	\$ 3,467.00	\$ 3,536.34	\$ 3,536.34
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 5,002.00	\$ 5,052.00	\$ 5,102.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 921.06	\$ 921.06
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 5,504.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 921.06	\$ 921.06
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 4,853.00	\$ 4,853.00	\$ 5,803.00	\$ 5,878.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,240.32	\$ 1,240.32
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 4,853.00	\$ 5,728.00	\$ 5,803.00	\$ 5,878.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,240.32	\$ 1,240.32
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 33,550.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 19,332.00	\$ 19,332.00	\$ 19,718.64	\$ 19,718.64
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 13,872.00	\$ 14,263.00	\$ 14,655.00	\$ 15,046.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,417.80	\$ 1,417.80
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 12,245.00	\$ 12,573.00	\$ 12,902.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 11,825.00	\$ 13,423.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,762.00	\$ 6,053.00	\$ 6,053.00	\$ 6,175.06	\$ 6,175.06
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 4,919.00	\$ 4,919.00	\$ 5,017.38	\$ 5,017.38
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 13,058.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 13,778.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 374,330.00	\$ 390,728.00	\$ 399,331.00	\$ 408,695.00	\$ 105,106.00	\$ 105,106.00	\$ 107,209.12	\$ 107,209.12
<b>Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 1,573,084.00				\$ 424,630.24			
<b>TOTAL UPS &amp; BATTERY MAINTENANCE</b>		\$ 648,690.00				\$ 264,424.00			
<b>SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1</b>		\$ 374,330.00				\$ 105,106.00			
		\$ 1,023,020.00				\$ 369,530.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Battery Systems LLC				EOLA			
994250-EATON-2020		Naperville, IL				Doral, FL			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		7847				7853			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM									
MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Allegheny Valley		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Pittsburgh		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Irwin		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
New Stanton		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Warrendale		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Donegal		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Somerset		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Bedford		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Fort Littleton		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Willow Hill		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Blue Mountain		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Carlisle		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Harrisburg East		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,155.79	\$ 1,155.79
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 1,651.13	\$ 1,651.13
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 2,231.25
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
Findlay Connector		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 633.25	\$ 633.25	\$ 664.91	\$ 664.91
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 43,367.00	\$ 43,367.00	\$ 45,535.42	\$ 45,535.42
<b>Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 149,600.00				\$ 177,804.84			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Battery Systems LLC				EOLA			
994250-EATON-2020		Naperville, IL				Doral, FL			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		7847				7853			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM									
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES 70 / 76		Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance
Butler Valley		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Allegheny Valley		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Pittsburgh		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Irwin		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
New Stanton		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Donegal		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Somerset		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Bedford		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Fort Littleton		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Willow Hill		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Blue Mountain		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Carlisle		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Harrisburg East		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,977.50	\$ 8,977.50
<b>Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 114,400.00				\$ 35,055.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Battery Systems LLC				EOLA			
994250-EATON-2020		Naperville, IL				Doral, FL			
UPS Maintenance - EATON		7847				7853			
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM									
MAINLINE TURNPIKE INTERSTATES		Fee to	Fee to	Fee to	Fee to	Fee to	Fee to	Fee to	Fee to
70 / 76		Replace	Replace	Replace	Replace	Replace	Replace	Replace	Replace
Butler Valley		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Irwin		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
New Stanton		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Donegal		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Somerset		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Bedford		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Willow Hill		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Carlisle		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)									
Virginia Drive		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00		
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>									
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66</b>									
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 1,428.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>									
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>									
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 67,700.00	\$ 67,700.00	\$ 67,700.00	\$ 67,700.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 31,174.50	\$ 31,174.50
<b>Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 270,800.00				\$ 124,449.00			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE		\$ 264,000.00				\$ 212,859.84			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1		\$ 67,700.00				\$ 31,050.00			
		\$ 331,700.00				\$ 243,909.84			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Gruber Power Services			
994250-EATON-2020		Phoenix, AZ			
UPS Maintenance - EATON					
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM					
MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	UPS Maintenance Year 1	UPS Maintenance Year 2	UPS Maintenance Option Year 3	UPS Maintenance Option Year 4
Butler Valley		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Irwin		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
New Stanton		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Warrendale		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Donegal		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Somerset		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Bedford		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Willow Hill		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Carlisle		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)					
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>					
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>					
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>					
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>					
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Findlay Connector		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 22,375.00	\$ 22,375.00	\$ 22,375.00	\$ 22,375.00
<b>Total #1 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 89,500.00			



PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Gruber Power Services			
994250-EATON-2020		Phoenix, AZ			
UPS Maintenance - EATON					
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM					
MAINLINE TURNPIKE	INTERSTATES	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance	Battery Maintenance
70 / 76					
Butler Valley		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Allegheny Valley		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Pittsburgh		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Irwin		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
New Stanton		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Donegal		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Somerset		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Bedford		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Fort Littleton		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Willow Hill		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Blue Mountain		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Carlisle		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Harrisburg East		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
Route 29 (north building ramp E)					
Virginia Drive (acceleration ramp)		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Neshaminy Falls		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>					
Mahoning Valley unit 1		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Mahoning Valley unit 2		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 1		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Wilkes-Barre unit 2		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON TOLL 66</b>					
West Regional Office - UPS		\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>					
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M19 Toll Plaza		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
M35 Toll Plaza		\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>					
Westport Road, Ramp W		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
Westport Road, Ramp X		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
US 22, Ramp R		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
US 22, Ramp S		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
<b>Annual Total</b>		\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00
<b>Total #2 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ 81,200.00			

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation		Gruber Power Services			
994250-EATON-2020		Phoenix, AZ			
UPS Maintenance - EATON					
Due Date 9/22/2020, 1:30 PM					
MAINLINE TURNPIKE 70 / 76	INTERSTATES	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace	Fee to Replace
Butler Valley		"Batteries/Labor to be determined"			
Allegheny Valley					
Pittsburgh					
Irwin					
New Stanton					
Donegal					
Somerset					
Bedford					
Fort Littleton					
Willow Hill					
Blue Mountain					
Carlisle					
Harrisburg East					
Route 29 (north building ramp E)					
Virginia Drive					
Neshaminy Falls					
<b>NORTHEAST EXTENSION I-476</b>					
Mahoning Valley unit 1					
Mahoning Valley unit 2					
Wilkes-Barre unit 1					
Wilkes-Barre unit 2					
<b>AMOS K HUTCHINSON - TOLL 66</b>					
West Regional Office - UPS					
West Regional Office - Distribution Cabinet		NA	NA	NA	NA
<b>MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY TOLL 43</b>					
M15 Old Pitt Rd, North Ramp					
M15 Old Pitt Rd, South Ramp					
M18 Searights Rd, North Ramp					
M18 Searights Rd, South Ramp					
M19 Toll Plaza					
M26 Bull Run Rd, North Ramp					
M26 Bull Run Rd, South Ramp					
M35 Toll Plaza					
<b>SOUTHERN BELTWAY TOLL 576</b>					
Westport Road, Ramp W					
Westport Road, Ramp X					
US 22, Ramp R					
US 22, Ramp S					
<b>Annual Total</b>					
<b>Total #3 = Yr 1 + Yr 2 + Yr 3 + Yr 4</b>		\$ -			
TOTAL UPS & BATTERY MAINTENANCE		\$ 170,700.00			
SINGLE BATTERY REPLACEMENT FEE Year 1		\$ -			
		\$ 170,700.00			